Ai
r-O
il
Sy
ste
ms,
In
c.

GeoSlide
4 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Order example:     FHG050/1001CLXX
Part Description: H-Style with bronze bushing, 50 mm bore, BSPP ports 100 mm stroke
with Hall PNP switches 2 position and Rodlock, no stop collars.
How to Order Complete Guide Units
(Guide Units Include Cylinder)
Options
XX = No Options
SE = Stop Collars for Extend Stroke
SR = Stop Collars for Retract Stroke
SB = Stop Collars for Extend & Retract
Rod Lock
L = With Rod Lock
X = Without Rod Lock
Sensing Position
A = Single Pos. Extend
B = Single Pos. Retract
C = Two Position
D = No Sensing
Sensing Type
Standard Cord Set
1 = Hall Effect PNP (Sourcing)
2 = Hall Effect NPN (Sinking)
3 = Reed Switch
6 = No Sensing
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z = Hall Effect PNP (Sourcing)
Y = Hall Effect NPN (Sinking)
X = Reed Switch
Cylinder Series
FUG = Guide unit with
sintered bronze bushing,
U-version
FHG =  Guide unit with
 sintered bronze bushing,
H-version
FHK =  Guide unit with linear ball
bearing, H-version
Bore Size
032 = 32 mm
040 = 40 mm
050 = 50 mm
063 = 63 mm
080 = 80 mm
100 = 100 mm
/ = BSPP Port
*N = NPTF Port
* Not an option for 100mm bore.
Stroke
050 = 50 mm
100 = 100 mm
160 = 160 mm
200 = 200 mm
250 = 250 mm
320 = 320 mm
400 = 400 mm
500 = 500 mm
FHG 050 C L100 1 XX/
Type FUG; Piston Diameter (mm) 32 40 50 63
0 mm stroke 0.75 1.23 2.15 2.89
To be added per 100 mm stroke 0.17 0.31 0.50 0.50
Weights (kg)
Type FHG; Piston Diameter (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100
0 mm stroke 1.30 2.40 3.50 4.60 8.40 11.8
To be added per 100 mm stroke 0.17 0.31 0.50 0.50 0.77 0.77
Type FHK; Piston Diameter (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100
0 mm stroke 1.30 2.40 3.50 4.60 8.40 11.8
To be added per 100 mm stroke 0.17 0.31 0.50 0.50 0.77 0.77
Lbs. = Kg X 2.205